

**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## SCHEDULE

Consequential, supplementary and incidental amendments

### PART 1

Amendments to Acts

#### **Child Maintenance and Other Payments Act 2008**

**72.**—(1) Section 6 (fees) is amended as follows.

(2) In subsections (1) and (5), for “Commission” substitute “Secretary of State”.

(3) In subsection (7), for “Commission” substitute “Secretary of State” and for “it” (in both places) substitute “the Secretary of State”.